Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HARKEN INCORPORATED		06/30/2010	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	20935 Swenson Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53186	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2089800	AIR
Registration Number:	2003103	AIRBLOCK
Registration Number:	2380431	BLACK MAGIC
Registration Number:	2201877	BLACK MAGIC
Registration Number:	1143107	CAM-MATIC
Registration Number:	3620633	CARBO
Registration Number:	2201878	CARBO-CAM
Registration Number:	1079224	
Registration Number:	1079226	
Registration Number:	0964047	HARKEN
Registration Number:	1435719	HARKEN
Registration Number:	1896109	HARKEN
Registration Number:	0954020	HEXARATCHET
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0076

2089800

CH \$365.00

900166404

2201879 RATCHAMATIC Registration Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (414)298-8097 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 414-298-1000 Phone: Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com Correspondent Name: Michele Dietz Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street Address Line 2: **Suite 2100** Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MISC. RECORDATIONS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michele Dietz

Signature: /mld/

Date: 07/07/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPMorgan Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=JPMorgan Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=JPMorgan Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0077

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made the 30th day of June, 2010 from HARKEN, INCORPORATED, a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 1251 East Wisconsin Avenue, Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072 (the "Company"), to and for the benefit of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association having a place of business at 20935 Swenson Drive, Suite 400, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186 (the "Secured Party"), as collateral agent for the Benefited Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

The Company and the Secured Party acknowledge the following:

- 1. The Secured Party and the Company have executed an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2010 (the "Security Agreement").
- 2. The Company owns the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. The Company has granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Benefited Parties, a security interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill of the Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks on the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement.

Dated June 30, 2010.	HARKEN, PICORPORATED BY Kell file Name: Robert Sweet Title: CFO, Treasurer
Dated June 30, 2010	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Benefited Parties
	BYName:
	Title:

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made the 30th day of June, 2010 from HARKEN, INCORPORATED, a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 1251 East Wisconsin Avenue, Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072 (the "Company"), to and for the benefit of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association having a place of business at 20935 Swenson Drive, Suite 400, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186 (the "Secured Party"), as collateral agent for the Benefited Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

The Company and the Secured Party acknowledge the following:

- 1. The Secured Party and the Company have executed an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2010 (the "Security Agreement").
- 2. The Company owns the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. The Company has granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Benefited Parties, a security interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill of the Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks on the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement.

HARKEN, INCORPORATED

BY	
Name:	
Title:	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Benefited	
Parties	
BY MAum	
Name: Joan C. Houser	
Title: VP	

REINHART\3878030_2JHW:JHW 06/29/10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0079

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Filing or Issue Date
AIR	2,089,800	19-Aug-1997
AIRBLOCK	2,003,103	24-Sep-1996
BLACK MAGIC	2,380,431	29-Aug-2000
BLACK MAGIC	2,201,877	03-Nov-1998
CAM-MATIC	1,143,107	16-Dec-1980
CARBO	3,620,633	12-May-2009
CARBO-CAM	2,201,878	03-Nov-1998
Design	1,079,224	13-Dec-1977
Design	1,079,226	13-Dec-1977
HARKEN	964,047	17-Jul-1973
HARKEN	1,435,719	07-Apr-1987
HARKEN Stylized	1,896,109	30-May-1995
HELIGRIP		
HEXARATCHET	954,020	27-Feb-1973
RATCHAMATIC	2,201,879	03-Nov-1998

REINHART\3878030_2JHW;JHW 06/29/10

RECORDED: 07/07/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0080